

OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: <u>mucmajuli19@gmail.com</u>

MUC/RG/AC/22-23/117

Date: 27/07/2024

NOTIFICATION

The 8th Meeting of the Academic Council, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli held on 27/05/2024 vide **Resolution No.4** has approved the **Modified Regulations for the Post-Graduate Programme of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli,** with effect from the Academic Session 2024-2025 as stated below:

Clause No. 8.1 (From the aforementioned regulations):

Sl. No.	Items
	A candidate shall be declared as passed a Course, provided he/she secures-
1.	a) At least 40% of marks in each Course in the End-Semester Examinations.
	b) At least 'P' grade (in the 10 point scale) combining both the In-semester
	and End-Semester examination performance.

Issued with due approval.

Academic Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. Registrar, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli for kind information.
- 4. The Heads of the Departments, MUC, Majuli, Assam for information and needful.
- 5. Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli needful.
- 6. Office file.

Academic Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli